<‘_HECIRCUIT RioeR

— WEEKLY NEWSLETTER

WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
3810 N MAJOR DRIVE e BEAUMONT, TX 77713 | (409)892-7733 | WWW.WESLEYUMC.COM

THIS WEEK AT | WESLEY

Thursday, February 15

12:00pm

7:00pm

Heart Sisters Bible Study (Bride’s Room)
Senior Games Day (Parlor)
Open Praise Band Rehearsal (Praise Center)

Friday, February 16

9:00am

PieceMakers Quilting Group (Room 106)

Sunday, February 18
Scout Sunday & Third Grade Bible Presentation

8:00am
8:30am-NOON
9:00am
10:30am
5:30pm
6:00pm

Traditional Worship (Sanctuary)

Blood Drive (Major Dr. Parking Lot)
Contemporary Worship (Praise Center)
Traditional Worship (Sanctuary)

Evening Worship (Sanctuary)

ONE SM Sunday Night Live (Youth Building)

Tuesday, February 20

92:00am
12:30pm
5:00pm

Seeds for Needs Workday
Wesley Bookworms (Brazos Cattle Company)
Men's Basketball (Praise Center)

Wednesday, February 21

12:00pm
5:30pm
6:30pm

7:00pm

Communion Service (Sanctuary)
Wednesday Night Dinner (Dining Hall)
Bible Studies and Groups

ONE SM Mid-Week Worship (Youth Building)
Open Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Southeast District Apportionment Formula
Listening Session (Sanctuary)

Thursday, February 22

12:00pm

4:30pm-6:30pm
7:00pm

Heart Sisters Bible Study (Bride’'s Room)
Senior Games Day (Parlor)

FUMC Beaumont Oyster Supper

Open Praise Band Rehearsal (Praise Center)

February 15, 2018

THIRD GRADE BIBLE PRESENTATION
FEBRUARY 18

There's still time fo register your third grader to re-
ceive a Bible from Wesley. Contact Julie Floyd,
ifloyd@wesleyumc.com for more information or to
get registered.

BLOOD DRIVE
FEBRUARY 18 - 8:30AM-NOON

Make plans to stop by the LifeShare Mobile Unit
this Sunday to donate blood. The bus will be in the
Maijor Drive Parking Lot from 8:30am-Noon.

WESLEY BOOKWORMS
FEBRUARY 20 - 12:30PM
BRAZOS CATTLE COMPANY

We have about a week to finish "Beneath A Scar-
let Sky," by Mark Sullivan, which is a prefty incredi-
ble, basically frue story. Join the Wesley Book-
worms to talk about it (and eat some lunch) at the
Brazos Cattle Co. at 12:30 p.m. Tuesday, Feb. 20.
Need more informationg Call Elaine at 454-6460.

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT APPORTIONMENT
FORMULA LISTNING SESSION
FEBRUARY 21 - 7:00PM - SANCTUARY

Join us as we host a district wide session to better
understand the new formula for our apportion-
ments. We will meet in the sanctuary at 7:00pm.

FUMC BEAUMONT OYSTER SUPPER
FEBRUARY 22 - 4:30PM-6:30PM

It's not too late. You can purchase your fickets at
the door.

For a complete listing of times, locations and
additional events such as recovery meetings
and scouts, visit
http://www.wesleyumc.com/calendar/




OUR|FAITHFULNESS

Aftendance

Sunday, February 11-14, 2018

Sunday Morning Groups
9:00am Children
9:00am Adults

10:30am Children
10:30am Adults

Sunday Worship
8:00am

9:00am
10:30am
5:30pm

Communion

Financial News: February 11, 2017

2018 Church Expense Budget
Needed for One Week
Received 02/11/18 for Church Budget
Needed Income YTD for Expense Budget
Received Income YTD
Difference

Non-Budgeted Gifts Received
Building Fund

Missions

MOSAIC

Soc. Of St. Stephen

Animeals on Wheels

Some Other Place

Youth Ministry/Pumpkin Patch
College Ministry

Upper Room

Community Garden

Choir & Music Fund

Life Supper

Methodist Men

Bunco

Flowers- Easter/Christmas

Pastors Love Offering

$1.469,208
$28,254
$21,685
$169.524
$168,954
-$570

$1.700
$160
$75
$60
$55
$80
$46
$200
$150
$170
$25
$124
$25
$250
$25
$25

Winter Feast Tickets $35

EASTER LILIES

It's fime to order Easter Lilies for Easter Sunday Wor-
ship. Lilies can be purchased in memory or in honor
of aloved one for $16. Please fill out the order form in
this Sunday'’s bulletin and drop it in the offering plate
or the church office or mail it to Wesley at 3810 N
Maijor Dr, Beaumont, TX 77713. Payment can be
made by cash, check, or online at
www.wesleyumc.com/giving. Checks should be
made out to Wesley UMC, please put “Easter Lilies”
in the memo line. Lilies will be placed in the sanctu-
ary for Easter Sunday worship and can be taken
home after the service you attend. We purchase all
of our lilies from Carl Johnson'’s Florist as a thank you
for providing complimentary flower arrangements for
worship each week.

For more information contact Kara Steward at
ksteward@wesleyumc.com.

BUTTERFLY RELEASE

APRIL 1,2018 - 10:15AM - BISTLINE GARDEN
It's time to order butterflies for the Butterfly Release
on Easter Sunday. Butterflies can be purchased in
memory or in honor of a loved one for $5. Please fill
out the order form in this Sunday’s bulletin and drop
it in the offering plate or the church office or mail it
to Wesley at 3810 N Major Dr, Beaumont, TX 77713.
Payment can be made by cash, check, or online at
www.wesleyumc.com/giving. Checks should be
made out to Wesley UMC, please put “Butterflies” in
the memo line. This is a great opportunity for children
and families to celebrate the new life we find in the
Easter celebration.

For more information contact Julie Floyd at,
jfloyd@wesleyumc.com.




UPCOMING EVENTS

FEBRUARY

16
18
20
21

22
24
25

PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
Scout Sunday & Third Grade Bible Presentation
Ladies Book Club (12:30pm)

Southeast District: Apportionment Formula Listening

Session (7:00pm)

Oyster Supper at FUMC Beaumont (4:30pm-8:30pm)

Lay Servant Training (9:00am-4:00pm)
Lay Servant Training (2:00pm-5:00pm)
Yard Games af Boys' Haven (2:30pm-4:30pm)

MARCH

1

2
2-4
5
13

16
25

29
30

31

Ladies Night Out Bunco (6:30pm)
PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
Confirmation Camp at Lakeview MCC
Methodist Men's Breakfast (6:30am)

Wesley Serves at Some Other Place (8:00am)
Marion’s Bible Study (1:30pm)

PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)

Palm Sunday

Yard Games af Boys' Haven (2:30pm-4:30pm)
Maundy Thursday Worship (6:30pm)

Wesley Serves at Some Other Place (8:00am)
Good Friday Worship (6:30pm)

Easter EGG-stravaganza

SAVE THE DATE

April 1

Easter Sunday

April 15 Confirmation lead Evening Worship

April 30 Confirmation Sunday

May 20 Senor Sunday

June 18-22 Verge Camp
July 8-13 District Church Camp
July 23-27 Vacation Bible School

HAPPY|

February 16
McCain Devillier

Kevin Stahl

February 17

Emily Swanson

February 18
Pat Cornelius
Ed Long
Teri McGinnis

Brad Monceaux

February 19
Mical Padgett
Cal Peterson
Craig Peterson

Charles Sanford
Tyler Thomas

February 20
Amanda Janczak

Sherrie LaRocca

February 21
MacKenna Callas
Mike Ellender
Doug Franklin
Katelyn Kirk
Melanie Leonard
Jordan Lindow
Doris Malgard
Terry Washburn

February 22
Pat Calhoun
Teresa Hall
Reid Hayes

Josiah Lirette
Sheree Pierce

Andrew Swan




Big THANK YOU
tfo all the
volunteers that
came out for
our first Harvey
Help Day. Be
on the look out
for the next
opportunity to
join us.
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JOB OPENING VOLUNTEERS NEEDED
MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY TEXAS RECOVERY OFFICE

Our beloved Patty, the “Wal-Mart greeter” of our Are you handy?¢ Can you hang cabinets and/
office whose smile you can hear on the phone and or doors? Install trim and baseboards and

who so wonderfully greets everyone is leaving our flooring? Are you willing to give of your time to
office staff to go and play! We are now in need of help our community get back into their homes?

a new person to join our staff! If you are able fo Call the Disaster Recovery Office located right
answer phones, greet with a smile, have basic here at Wesley. They need us to help our

computer skills and a willingness to work with a friends. Contact Linda at 713-205-0519.
great office tfeam, then come by or call to

apply!

As decided by the SPRC: Beginning Friday, March 2, as a cost saving measure, the
church office will be closed on Fridays. As always, you can reach any of the Pastors by
calling the Church phone number and speaking to our answering service.
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