

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER

WESLEY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

3810 N MAJOR DRIVE ● BEAUMONT, TX 77713 | (409)892-7733 | WWW.WESLEYUMC.COM

February 15, 2018

THIS WEEK AT WESLEY

Thursday, February 15

12:00pm Heart Sisters Bible Study (Bride's Room)

Senior Games Day (Parlor)

7:00pm Open Praise Band Rehearsal (Praise Center)

Friday, February 16

9:00am PieceMakers Quilting Group (Room 106)

Sunday, February 18

Scout Sunday & Third Grade Bible Presentation

8:00am Traditional Worship (Sanctuary)
8:30am-NOON Blood Drive (Major Dr. Parking Lot)
9:00am Contemporary Worship (Praise Center)

10:30am Traditional Worship (Sanctuary)
5:30pm Evening Worship (Sanctuary)

6:00pm ONE SM Sunday Night Live (Youth Building)

Tuesday, February 20

9:00am Seeds for Needs Workday

12:30pm Wesley Bookworms (Brazos Cattle Company)

5:00pm Men's Basketball (**Praise Center**)

Wednesday, February 21

12:00pm Communion Service (Sanctuary)
5:30pm Wednesday Night Dinner (Dining Hall)

6:30pm Bible Studies and Groups

ONE SM Mid-Week Worship (Youth Building)

Open Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

7:00pm Southeast District Apportionment Formula

Listening Session (Sanctuary)

Thursday, February 22

12:00pm Heart Sisters Bible Study (Bride's Room)

Senior Games Day (Parlor)

4:30pm-6:30pm FUMC Beaumont Oyster Supper

7:00pm Open Praise Band Rehearsal (Praise Center)

THIRD GRADE BIBLE PRESENTATION FEBRUARY 18

There's still time to register your third grader to receive a Bible from Wesley. Contact Julie Floyd, jfloyd@wesleyumc.com for more information or to get registered.

BLOOD DRIVE FEBRUARY 18 - 8:30AM-NOON

Make plans to stop by the LifeShare Mobile Unit this Sunday to donate blood. The bus will be in the Major Drive Parking Lot from 8:30am-Noon.

WESLEY BOOKWORMS FEBRUARY 20 - 12:30PM BRAZOS CATTLE COMPANY

We have about a week to finish "Beneath A Scarlet Sky," by Mark Sullivan, which is a pretty incredible, basically true story. Join the Wesley Bookworms to talk about it (and eat some lunch) at the Brazos Cattle Co. at 12:30 p.m. Tuesday, Feb. 20. Need more information? Call Elaine at 454-6460.

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT APPORTIONMENT FORMULA LISTNING SESSION FEBRUARY 21 - 7:00PM - SANCTUARY

Join us as we host a district wide session to better understand the new formula for our apportionments. We will meet in the sanctuary at 7:00pm.

FUMC BEAUMONT OYSTER SUPPER FEBRUARY 22 - 4:30PM-6:30PM

It's not too late. You can purchase your tickets at the door.

For a complete listing of times, locations and additional events such as recovery meetings

and scouts, visit

http://www.wesleyumc.com/calendar/

OUR FAITHFULNESS

Attendance		Financial News: February 11, 2017	
Sunday, February 11-14, 2018		2018 Church Expense Budget	\$1,469,208
Sundan Maurina Grauna		Needed for One Week Received 02/11/18 for Church Budget	\$28,254 \$21,685
Sunday Morning Groups		Needed Income YTD for Expense Budget	\$169,524
9:00am Children	21	Received Income YTD	\$168,954
9:00am Adults	67	Difference	-\$570
	0,	Non-Budgeted Gifts Received	
10:30am Children	17	Building Fund	\$1,700
10:30am Adults	31	Missions	\$160
10.0041117 (40113	01	MOSAIC	\$75
Sunday Worship		Soc. Of St. Stephen	\$60
		Animeals on Wheels	\$55
8:00am	52	Some Other Place	\$80
9:00am	143	Youth Ministry/Pumpkin Patch	\$46
		College Ministry	\$200
10:30am	173	Upper Room	\$150
5:30pm	8	Community Garden	\$170
3.30pm		Choir & Music Fund	\$25
Communion	50	Life Supper	\$124
		Methodist Men	\$25
		Bunco	\$250
		Flowers- Easter/Christmas	\$25
		Pastors Love Offering	\$25
		Winter Feast Tickets	\$35

EASTER LILIES

of a loved one for \$16. Please fill out the order form in this Sunday's bulletin and drop it in the offering plate or the church office or mail it to Wesley at 3810 N Major Dr, Beaumont, TX 77713. Payment can be made by cash, check, or online at www.wesleyumc.com/giving. Checks should be made out to Wesley UMC, please put "Easter Lilies" in the memo line. Lilies will be placed in the sanctuary for Easter Sunday worship and can be taken home after the service you attend. We purchase all of our lilies from Carl Johnson's Florist as a thank you for providing complimentary flower arrangements for worship each week.

It's time to order Easter Lilies for Easter Sunday Wor-

ship. Lilies can be purchased in memory or in honor

For more information contact Kara Steward at ksteward@wesleyumc.com.

BUTTERFLY RELEASE APRIL 1, 2018 - 10:15AM - BISTLINE GARDEN

It's time to order butterflies for the Butterfly Release on Easter Sunday. Butterflies can be purchased in memory or in honor of a loved one for \$5. Please fill out the order form in this Sunday's bulletin and drop it in the offering plate or the church office or mail it to Wesley at 3810 N Major Dr, Beaumont, TX 77713. Payment can be made by cash, check, or online at www.wesleyumc.com/giving. Checks should be made out to Wesley UMC, please put "Butterflies" in the memo line. This is a great opportunity for children and families to celebrate the new life we find in the Easter celebration.

For more information contact Julie Floyd at, <u>ifloyd@wesleyumc.com</u>.

UPCOMING EVENTS

FEBRUARY

16	PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
18	Scout Sunday & Third Grade Bible Presentation
20	Ladies Book Club (12:30pm)
21	Southeast District: Apportionment Formula Listening Session (7:00pm)
22	Oyster Supper at FUMC Beaumont (4:30pm-8:30pm)
24	Lay Servant Training (9:00am-4:00pm)
25	Lay Servant Training (2:00pm-5:00pm)
	Yard Games at Boys' Haven (2:30pm-4:30pm)

MARCH

1	Ladies Night Out Bunco (6:30pm)
2	PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
2-4	Confirmation Camp at Lakeview MCC
5	Methodist Men's Breakfast (6:30am)
13	Wesley Serves at Some Other Place (8:00am)
	Marion's Bible Study (1:30pm)
16	PieceMakers Quilting Group (9:00am)
25	Palm Sunday
	Yard Games at Boys' Haven (2:30pm-4:30pm)
29	Maundy Thursday Worship (6:30pm)
30	Wesley Serves at Some Other Place (8:00am)
	Good Friday Worship (6:30pm)
31	Easter EGG-stravaganza

SAVE THE DATE

SAVE THE DATE			
April 1	Easter Sunday		
April 15	Confirmation lead Evening Worship		
April 30	Confirmation Sunday		
May 20	Senor Sunday		
June 18-22	Verge Camp		
July 8-13	District Church Camp		
July 23-27	Vacation Bible School		

HAPPY BIRTHDAY

February 16

McCain Devillier Kevin Stahl

February 17

Emily Swanson

February 18

Pat Cornelius
Ed Long
Teri McGinnis
Brad Monceaux

February 19

Mical Padgett
Cal Peterson
Craig Peterson
Charles Sanford
Tyler Thomas

February 20

Amanda Janczak Sherrie LaRocca

February 21

MacKenna Callas
Mike Ellender
Doug Franklin
Katelyn Kirk
Melanie Leonard
Jordan Lindow
Doris Malgard
Terry Washburn

February 22

Pat Calhoun Teresa Hall Reid Hayes Josiah Lirette Sheree Pierce Andrew Swan

Big **THANK YOU**to all the
volunteers that
came out for
our first Harvey
Help Day. Be
on the look out
for the next
opportunity to
join us.















JOB OPENING MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY

Our beloved Patty, the "Wal-Mart greeter" of our office whose smile you can hear on the phone and who so wonderfully greets everyone is leaving our office staff to go and play! We are now in need of a new person to join our staff! If you are able to answer phones, greet with a smile, have basic computer skills and a willingness to work with a great office team, then come by or call to apply!

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED TEXAS RECOVERY OFFICE

Are you handy? Can you hang cabinets and/ or doors? Install trim and baseboards and flooring? Are you willing to give of your time to help our community get back into their homes? Call the Disaster Recovery Office located right here at Wesley. They need us to help our friends. Contact Linda at 713-205-0519.

As decided by the SPRC: Beginning Friday, March 2, as a cost saving measure, the church office will be closed on Fridays. As always, you can reach any of the Pastors by calling the Church phone number and speaking to our answering service.



CONNECT WITH US



WesleyUMCBmt



wesleyumcbmt

www.wesleyumc.com 409.892.7733

OFFICE HOURS

Monday-Thursday

8:30am-4:30pm

3810 N Major Dr Beaumont, Tx 77713